encouraged to examine the source document. Corrections will be accepted.

1850 Mortality Schedule for Cooper County, Missouri

People who died the year previous to 01 June 1850

This listing has been taken from microfilm located at The State Historical Society of Missouri located in Columbia, Missouri. This listing has not been sorted in order to
keep related or connected deaths in familial order. As usual, the transcription of faded handwritten documents is difficult to say the least. The user is always

Last [ First Age Free or | Married or Month | Year

Number Name Years | Months Sex_| Color | Slave Widowed Place of Birth Occupation Cause of Death Days Il _|
1 Neale George 1 M B S Missouri Mar 1850 Suddenly
2 Neale Thomas N. 17 M Kentucky Sep 1849 Pneumonia 6 days
3 Cockrill Nancy V. 5 F Missouri Feb 1850 Inflamation of Bowels 2 weeks
4 Cockrill Nancy 50 F Virginia Aug 1849 Encephalitis 2 weeks
5 Mastin Isaac a7 M Delaware Sep 1849 Encephalitis 8 days
6 Nugent Orval 74 M Tennessee Mar 1850 Suddenly
7 Bob 11 M B S Missouri Feb 1850 Inflamation of Lungs 6 days
8 Rice Adela F. 18 F Virginia Apr 1850 Disease of Heart Sudden
9 Starke Rufus B. 1 M Missouri Apr 1850 Pneumonia 5 weeks
10 |[Sauders Infant of Dr. 1 M Missouri Sep 1849 Encephalitis 4 days
11 |Rockwood martha A. 46 F Virginia Sep 1849 Encephalitis 3 weeks
12 |Rockwood Henrietta 17 F Virginia Sep 1849 Encephalitis 5 days
13 |Rockwood James G. 23 M Virginia Sep 1849 Bilious Fever 6 weeks
14 Adam 22 M B S Virginia Jun 1849 Scrofula 18 months
15 |Woolery Alonzo 4 M Missouri Sep 1849 [Twin Diarrhea 2 weeks
16 |Woolery Theodore 4 M Missouri Sep 1849 [Twin Inflamation of Bowels 10 days
17 |Berry Mary R. 2 F Missouri May 1850 Pneumonia 10 days
18 |Odneal Washington 46 M Tennessee May 1850 Diarrhea 1 week
19 Frank 50 M B S Virginia May 1850 Consumption 3 months
20 Matilda 1 F B S Missouri Apr 1850 Inflamation 1 week
21 Infant 6 F B S Missouri Oct 1849 Debility From Birth
22 |Keyser Emma 1 F Missouri Feb 1850 Jaundice From Birth
23 |Evans Jackson 8 M Missouri Apr 1850 Hemmorage 3 weeks
24 |McCarty Nicholas 55 M North Carolina Apr 1850 Pneumonia 3 weeks
25 |Knaus James W. 2 M Missouri Apr 1850 Drowned
26 |Goodwin William A. 1 M Missouri Jul 1849 Cholera 5 weeks
27 |Baxter Malinda 42 F Kentucky Sep 1849 Fever 15 days
28 |Edwards Josephine 14 F Virginia Jun 1849 Measles 11 weeks
29 |Odil Mary Ann 30 F Tennessee Sep 1849 Congestive Fever 8 days
30 |[Chilton Mark A. 62 M Virginia Oct 1849 Disease of Heart 3 weeks
31 Sarah 38 F B S Virginia May 1850 Measles 7 weeks
32 Judy 6 F B S Missouri Apr 1850 Lockjaw 2 days
33 Ellen 2 F B S Missouri June 1849 Bronchitis 3 weeks
34 Tom 42 M B S Virginia May 1850 Pleurisy 2 weeks
35 Addison 2 M B S Missouri Aug 1849 Unknown 2 weeks
36 |Pope Sarah 52 F M Virginia Jul 1849 Cholera 2 days
37 |Pope Frances 72 F w Virginia May 1850 Apoplexy 12 days
38 Hannah 18 F B S M Virginia Jul 1849 Cholera 1 day
39 Child 6 F M S Missouri Jul 1849 Cholera 9 days
40 |Porter John 2 M Missouri Aug 1849 Cholera 9 days
41  |Woodram Webster K. 8 M lllinois Mar 1850 Inflamation of Brain 24 days
42 |Aehle M. J. 2 6 F Missouri Jan 1850 Croup 4 days
43 |Massie A.D. 38 F M Ohio Jun 1849 Typhoid Fever 56 days
44 |Sanford B. A. 1 F Missouri Jan 1850 Inflamation of Brain 2 weeks
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Steinfield

Quarles

Skinner
Calhoun
Harvey
Volrath
Price
Bernard
Hutchison
Ferry
Johnston
Greenalge

Kaley

Dole
Hirth

Bailey
Elliott

Klein
Hall

Eckard
Taylor
Nelson

Wordivant ?
Parks
Bagwell

Pogue

Starke
Ogden

Oglesby
Calvert
Cropper

Edward
Hester
John C.
Infant
Edward
Emanuel
Jessie
Sarah
Frank
John W.
John
Nathaniel
Infant of B. E.
Eliza
Amanda
Emily
Infant
Infant
William
Ann
Frances
August
Bill
Susan
Wilson
Margaret L.
Samuel
Jim
Frances
George
Eliza
William
Mary
Barriss
Margaret L.
Henry W
Nancy E.
Child
John W.
Sarah
John
Peyton
William
Maria
Eliza J.
Sally
Infant of Leone
Walter
Rufus B.
John
Rachel
Nimrod
Benjamin
Mary

19

35

62

58
13

17
43

40

16

26

14

63

38

38

20

76

22

28

76

32

62
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Missouri
Virginia
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Virginia
Missouri
Virginia
Missouri
Virginia
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Kentucky
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Germany
Missouri
Missouri
Kentucky
Unknown
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Kentucky
Virginia
M Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
M Virginia
Germany
M Delaware
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
M Kentucky
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Germany
Kentucky
Kentucky
Missouri
M lllinois
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Mar
Mar
Sep
Aug
Jul
Jul
Aug
Feb
Jul
Jun
Jul
Jul
Feb
Aug
May
Apr
Jun
May
Jul
Apr
Mar
Apr
Sep
Oct
Feb
Apr
Jul
Jul
Jul
Oct
Feb
Aug
Apr
Aug
Apr
Sep
Aug
Aug
Apr
Feb
Jul
Feb
Aug
Aug
Mar
Aug
Aug
Nov
Apr
Feb
Aug
Jan
Aug
Jul

1850
1850
1849
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1849
1850
1850
1849
1850
1849
1850
1850
1850
1849
1849
1850
1850
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1849
1850
1849
1850
1849
1849
1849
1850
1850
1849
1850
1849
1849
1850
1849
1849
1849
1850
1850
1849
1850
1849
1849

Shoemaker

Servant Maid

House Servant

Farm Hand

Laborer

Cabin Maker

House Servant
Field Hand
Farmer

Servant Maid

Farmer
House Servant
Farmer

Unknown

Child Bed

Chronic

Inflamation of Brain
Diarrhea

Don't Know
Inflamation of Bowels
Liver Disease
Inflamation of Brain
Dropsy

Fever

Drowned
Inflamation of Brain
Dysentery
Encephalitis
Unknown

Debility

Debility

Cholera

Diarrhea

Unknown
Unknown

Drowned

Cholera

Scrofula
Inflamation of Brain
Encephalitis

Croup
Pneumonia
Cholera
Measles
Drowned
Unknown
Cholera
Diarrhea
Inflamation of Brain
Unknown
Pleurisy
Cholera
Dropsy
Fever
Consumption
Croup
Child Bed
Unknown
Jaundice
Fever
Palsy

Child Bed
Chronic

Palsy

60 days
8 days

8 weeks
8 days

4 weeks
70 days
10 days
7 Weeks
3 weeks
19 months
5 days

2 weeks
3 weeks
20 days
14 days
10 days
10 days
2 months
4 weeks
1 day

1 day

1 day

10 months
10 days

5 weeks
12 days

6 weeks

6 days

3 weeks

9 days

1 week

Chronic
12 days
6 weeks
2 weeks
4 days

6 days

2 days

6 weeks
2 weeks
5 months
2 days

6 days

6 days

3 weeks
5 weeks
Suddenly
8 days

4 years
14 days
3 weeks




99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Yarnell

Summers
Tucker
Suswick

Givens
Johnston
Taylor
Foster
Briles
Davis
Hornbeck
Givens
Manella
Hampe

Unknown

Hall
Seat
Harris

Speed
McMahan
Davis

McMahan

Howe
Hopkins
Hopkins
Hopkins
Stejor
Miles
Miller
Ross
Ewing
Rathburn
Rathburn
Rathburn

William
S?
Infant of J. F.

Infant of J. H.

Margaret
Martha
Alexander
Anthony
James
Isabel
John
John Wesley
Amanda
Martha
Mary Y.
Aga J.
Maria
Kate
Susan
Mark
Child

Ann
Henry
Joe
Agnes
Infant
Eliza
John B.
John
Moses
George
Black Child
Black Child
Sally H.
Armildred
Walter H.
Eda

Eliza
Julia
David
Armand
Green
Milly A.
Mary E.
Infant
Infant
Thomas
Lukey
John
Rachel Jane
Isaac N.
Samuel P.
Marcie A.
Melinda

28
30

19

17
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Missouri
M Kentucky
Missouri
Missouri
Louisiana
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Tennessee
M Tennessee
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
M Tennessee
Tennessee
Missouri
North Carolina
Africa
Missouri
Missouri
M Kentucky
Virginia
Kentucky
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Virginia
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Kentucky
Missouri
M Missouri
Missouri
M Missouri
M Missouri
Kentucky
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Ohio
Kentucky
Scotland
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
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Jan
Jan
May
Aug
Jun
Feb
Sep
Apr
Oct
Jul
Sep
May
Aug
Sep
Oct
Jun
Aug
Mar
Feb
Nov
Jul
Jul
Feb
Jun
Mar
Mar
Aug
Sep
Aug
Dec
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
May
Jul
Aug
Feb
Feb
Aug
Mar
Mar
Jan
Jan
Jan
Aug
Jan
Jun
Sep
Apr
Jul
Jun
Feb

1850
1850
1850
1849
1849
1850
1849
1850
1849
1849
1849
1850
1849
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1850
1849
1849
1849
1850
1849
1850
1850
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1849
1849
1850
1850
1849
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1849
1850
1849
1849
1850
1849
1849
1850

Laborer
House Servant

House Maid

Farmer

House Servant
House Servant
Field Hand

House Maid
Field Hand
Field Hand

Field Hand

House Servant
House Servant

Unknown

Poly?

Debility

Debility

Drowned
Consumption
Chill & Fever
Croup

Cholera
Consumption
Congestive Chills
Fever

Cholera

Croup

Unknown

Fever
Consumption
Suddenly
Jaundice

Fever

Inflamation
Epilespy

Typhoid Fever
Drowned
Encephalitis
Croup
Inflamation of Brain
Croup
Inflamation
Debility

Fever

Scalded
Consumption
Whooping Cough
Whooping Cough
Unknown
Inflamation

Disease of Heart
Child Bed

Croup

Dropsy

? Croup

? Croup

? Croup
Inflamation of Brain
Palsy
Consumption
Fever
Pneumonia
Consumption
Fever
Typhoid Fever

4 days

4 years
1 month
1 month

5 months
3 weeks
8 days

1 week

2 months
3 days

2 weeks
10 days
4 weeks
6 weeks
5 weeks
4 weeks

2 weeks
5 weeks
2 weeks

18 days

2 months
2 days

3 weeks
3 weeks
21 days

1 week

5 days
3 days

10 days
1 month
2 years
1 day

8 days
1 week
3 weeks
10 days
11 days
10 days
1

4 weeks
1 month
1 week
4 weeks
1 month
1 week
13 days




| 153 |Johnston William S. 10 Y | Missouri | Aug | 1849 12days |
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